D
C
 F
IL
T
E
R
IN

Capacitance tolerance ±10%
Rated DC voltage 300 to 400 V
Test voltage between terminals @ 25°C 1.5 x Vndc 10s
Insulation voltage between
shorted terminals and earth 7 kVrms/60sec/50Hz
Dielectric Polyester
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS – FFVE/FFWE POLYESTER DIELECTRIC
Dimensions millimeters (inches)
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE – POLYESTER DIELECTRIC
Part Number*
Capacitance
Height
Irms max. Ls max. Rs Rth Typical
(μF) (A) (nH) (m�) (°C/W) Weight (g)
Vndc 300 volts    (Voltage Code H)
FFVE4H0187K-- 180 34 (1.339) 100 18 0.8 4.7 300
FFVE4H1956K-- 195 34 (1.339) 100 18 0.8 4.4 300
FFVE4H0257K-- 250 40 (1.575) 100 25 0.6 5.2 350
FFVE4H0357K-- 350 51 (2.008) 100 32 0.8 7.2 420
FFVE4H0407K-- 400 51 (2.008) 110 32 0.8 7.1 420
Vndc 400 volts    (Voltage Code I)
FFVE4I0107K-- 100 34 (1.339) 80 18 0.7 4.7 300
FFVE4I0127K-- 120 34 (1.339) 100 18 0.6 4.1 300
FFVE4I0157K-- 150 40 (1.575) 100 25 0.7 5.0 350
FFVE4I0187K-- 180 51 (2.008) 80 32 1.0 8.5 420
FFVE4I0227K-- 220 51 (2.008) 100 32 0.9 7.2 420
D
C
 F
ILT

0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
100 1000 10000
Lifetime Expectancy (hours)
100000 1000000
J7 and 7X
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE – POLYPROPYLENE DIELECTRIC
Part Number*
Capacitance
Height
Irms max. Ls max. Rs Rth Typical
(μF) (A) (nH) (m�) (°C/W) Weight (g)
Vndc 600 volts    (Voltage Code K)
FFVE6K0256K-- 25 34 (1.339) 90 18 0.7 4.3 300
FFVE6K0107K-- 100 40 (1.575) 100 25 0.6 4.8 350
FFVE6K0157K-- 150 51 (2.008) 110 32 0.9 6.9 420
FFVE6K0227K-- 220 64 (2.520) 100 40 1.0 8.4 500
Vndc 800 volts (Voltage Code B)
FFVE6B0666K-- 66 40 (1.575) 100 25 0.7 4.7 350
FFVE6B0107K-- 100 51 (2.008) 90 32 1.0 6.7 420
FFVE6B0147K-- 140 64 (2.520) 100 40 1.3 8.4 500
Vndc 900 volts (Voltage Code C)
FFVE6C0126K-- 12 34 (1.339) 70 18 0.9 4.4 300
FFVE6C0386K-- 38 34 (1.339) 100 18 1.6 3.9 300
FFVE6C0476K-- 47 40 (1.575) 100 25 0.8 4.6 350
FFVE6C0706K-- 70 51 (2.008) 100 32 1.2 6.7 420
FFVE6C0107K-- 100 64 (2.520) 90 40 1.1 8.2 500
Vndc 1000 volts    (Voltage Code L)
FFVE6L0666KJ7 66 40 (1.575) 70 25 1.5 5.1 350
FFVE6L0107KJ7 100 51 (2.008) 64 32 2.0 7.3 420
FFVE6L0147KJ7 140 64 (2.520) 51 40 2.5 9.2 500
Vndc 1200 volts (Voltage Code U)
FFVE6U0476KJ7 47 40 (1.575) 66 25 1.7 4.9 350
FFVE6U0706KJ7 70 51 (2.008) 59 32 2.4 7.2 420
FFVE6U0107KJ7 100 64 (2.520) 49 40 2.9 8.9 500
Vndc 1900 volts (Voltage Code N)
FFVE6N0156KJ7 15 40 (1.575) 73 25 1.1 5.2 350
FFVE6N0246KJ7 24 51 (2.008) 73 32 1.3 6.5 420
FFVE6N0356KJ7 35 64 (2.520) 67 40 1.6 8.4 500
D
C
 F
IL

0.9
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
100 1000 10000
Lifetime Expectancy (hours)
100000
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE – POLYPROPYLENE DIELECTRIC
Part Number*
Capacitance
Height
Irms max. Ls max. Rs Rth Typical
(μF) (A) (nH) (m�) (°C/W) Weight (g)
Vndc 500 volts    (Voltage Code J)
FFVI6J1256K-- 125 40 (1.575) 90 25 0.6 5.0 350
FFVI6J0207K-- 200 51 (2.008) 90 32 0.8 6.7 420
FFVI6J2756K-- 275 64 (2.520) 90 40 0.9 8.7 500
Vndc 700 volts    (Voltage Code A)
FFVI6A0107K-- 100 40 (1.575) 100 25 0.6 4.8 350
FFVI6A0157K-- 150 51 (2.008) 100 32 0.9 6.9 420
FFVI6A0227K-- 220 64 (2.520) 100 40 1.0 8.4 500
Vndc 900 volts    (Voltage Code C)
FFVI6C0666K-- 66 40 (1.575) 100 25 0.7 4.7 350
FFVI6C0107K-- 100 51 (2.008) 90 32 1.0 6.7 420
FFVI6C0147K-- 140 64 (2.520) 100 40 1.3 8.4 500
Vndc 1100 volts    (Voltage Code L)
FFVI6L0476K-- 47 40 (1.575) 100 25 0.8 4.6 350
FFVI6L0706K-- 70 51 (2.008) 100 32 1.2 6.7 420
FFVI6L0107K-- 100 64 (2.520) 90 40 1.1 8.2 500
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Kyocera AVX: